

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2538 of 2018

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate
For the R. University Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate

05/22.08.2022 Issue notice to respondent no. 7 for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as also under ordinary process must be filed by the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

As prayed, put up this case after four weeks.

Respondents are directed to file counter affidavit.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)