

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No. 2538 of 2018
(Dr. Anita Shukla @ Anita Tiwary Vs. State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate.
For the respondent(s): Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate.

06/04.01.2023: Mr. Nipun Bakshi, counsel for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 submits that he will file counter affidavit, for which, he prays for some time.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after four weeks.

It is made clear that the amount, which the petitioner is entitled to receive under each head, will also be mentioned in the counter affidavit.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)