

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2538 of 2018

Dr. Anita Shukla @ Anita Tiwary Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Abdul Allam, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Fahad Allam, Advocate
For the Resp. University : Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate
For the Respondent Nos.6 & 7 : Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate

8/ 10.05.2023 Respondent-Ranchi University is directed to file counter affidavit within a period of three weeks.

Put up this case after summer vacation.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.