

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S). No. 2538 of 2018
(Dr. Anita Shukla @ Anita Tiwary Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate
For the Resp. : Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. A.K. Mehta, Advocate

11/ 06.09.2023 Heard the parties.

It is the specific case of the petitioner that similarly situated persons have already been extended the benefits claimed by the petitioner in the instant writ petition.

Mr. Nipun Bakshi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-College submits that though, for the first time, the claim regarding payment of arrears of salary at par with the Lecturers/ Associate Professors of the Constituent College has been raised but the petitioner was very much aware that her appointment was without finance and as such, she was not getting the salary at par with other similarly situated persons.

Let the respondent-College bring on record the appointment letters of Lecturers appointed without finance and also the appointment letter of the petitioner and also their pay-fixation in the History Department of Nirmala College, Ranchi.

List this case on 26.09.2023.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)