

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.2538 of 2018

Dr. Anita Shukla @ Anita Tiwary **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate
	Ms. Sushmita Kumari, Advocate
	Ms. Asfia Sultan, Advocate
For the Collage	: Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate
For the University	: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

15/Dated: 19th June, 2024

1. The respondents are not ready with the case and they are not in a position to reply the queries of this Court.
2. As prayed for by the learned counsels for the respondents, put up this case on 10.07.2024.

Chandan/-

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)