

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

W.P.(S). No. 2538 of 2018

-----

Dr. Anita Shukla @ Anita Tiwary ..... Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. .... Respondents

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK**

For the Petitioner : Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate

Mr. Shubham Singh, Advocate

-----

**18/ 28.11.2024** As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this case on  
18.12.2024.

**(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)**

kunal