

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(S). No. 2538 of 2018**

|                                  |     |     |                    |
|----------------------------------|-----|-----|--------------------|
| Dr. Anita Shukla @ Anita Tiwary  | ... | ... | <b>Petitioner</b>  |
| <b>Versus</b>                    |     |     |                    |
| The State of Jharkhand & Others. | ... | ... | <b>Respondents</b> |
| ---                              |     |     |                    |

**CORAM :HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nehala Sharmin, Advocate  
For the Resp-University : Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate  
For the Resp-College : Mr. Shivam Singh, Advocate  
---

**19/18<sup>th</sup> December 2024**

As prayed, by way of last indulgence, list this case on 07<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

**(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)**

Aditi