

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2538 of 2018
(Dr. Anita Shukla @ Anita Tiwary Vs. State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate.
Mr. F. Allam, Advocate.
For Resp. Nos. 4 & 5: M/s Astha and Manish Kumar, Advocates.
For other respondents: Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate.

21/13.02.2025: The University is directed to file counter affidavit within two weeks stating therein that from which date, the salary of Ms. Anjana Kumari was fixed by the University.

List this case after two weeks.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)