

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2538 of 2018

Dr. Anita Shukla @ Anita Tiwary

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Sushmita Kumari, Advocate
Ms. Asfia Sultana, Advocate

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. Subham Sinha, Advocate

Order No. 13 /Dated: 11th November 2025

By way of last indulgence for filing counter affidavit by the respondents, list this case on 01.12.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

11th November, 2025

Amit