

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(S) No. 2538 of 2018

--

Dr. Anita Shukla @ Anita Tiwary .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ..Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Allam, Sri Advocate
M/s. Asfia Sultana, Sushmita Kumari,
Advocates
For the R.U : Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate
For the Resp. No. 6 : Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate

--

23/02.02.2026 Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Learned counsel for the Ranchi University shall
serve a copy of counter affidavit to learned counsel for the
Respondent No. 6.

3. List this case day-after-tomorrow (04.02.2026).

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

2nd February, 2026
Jk