

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2538 of 2018

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. A.Allam, Sr. Advocate M/s. Asfia Sultana, Faisal Allam, Sushmita Kumari, Advocates
For the Resp.-R.U.	: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp.-Nirmala College	: Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate

--

25/18.02.2026 Heard.

2. For further hearing, list this case on 17.03.2026 at
12:30 p.m.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

18th February, 2026
Jk