

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2538 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.Allam, Sr.Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate,
Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Shubham Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

26/Dated:-08.04.2026

1. List this case on 16.04.2026 under the heading 'For Orders'.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

APRIL 08, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded